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49.—Stocks of Grain in Canada at the close of the Crop Years, 1919,1920 and 1921-
concluded. 

Flaxseed. 

Quantities in Aug. 30, 
1919. 

Aug. 31, 
1920. 

Aug. 31, 
1921. 

bush. 

15,047 
37,610 

bush. 
79,200 
48,000 

466,086 
21,629 
1,208 

bush. 
50,700 

195,402 
1,465,369 

53,049 

Country Elevators in West 

bush. 

15,047 
37,610 

bush. 
79,200 
48,000 

466,086 
21,629 
1,208 

bush. 
50,700 

195,402 
1,465,369 

53,049 

bush. 

15,047 
37,610 

bush. 
79,200 
48,000 

466,086 
21,629 
1,208 

bush. 
50,700 

195,402 
1,465,369 

53,049 

bush. 

15,047 
37,610 

bush. 
79,200 
48,000 

466,086 
21,629 
1,208 

bush. 
50,700 

195,402 
1,465,369 

53,049 

bush. 

15,047 
37,610 

bush. 
79,200 
48,000 

466,086 
21,629 
1,208 

bush. 
50,700 

195,402 
1,465,369 

53,049 

bush. 

15,047 
37,610 

bush. 
79,200 
48,000 

466,086 
21,629 
1,208 

39,458 

bush. 

15,047 
37,610 

bush. 
79,200 
48,000 

466,086 
21,629 
1,208 

39,458 

Totals 52,657 616,123 1,803,998 52,657 616,123 1,803,998 

According to Table 49 therefore, on August 31, 1921, about 
13,727,000 bushels of wheat, 3,849,500 bushels of barley, 43,960,000 
bushels of oats, 830,500 bushels of rye and 1,804,000 bushels of flaxseed 
constituted the "carry over" into the new crop year running from 
September 1, 1921, to August 31, 1922. 

Table 50 gives the results of inquiries as to the quantities of 
wheat, and wheat flour expressed as wheat, in Canada on March 31, 
1922, with the corresponding figures for 1918 to 1921. 

50.—Stocks of Wheat in Canada, March 31, 1918-22. 

Wheat in March 31, 
1918. 

March 31, 
1919. 

March 31, 
1920. 

March 31, 
1921. 

March 31, 
1922. 

20,525,213 
4,802,236 

20,011,179 
31,684,700 

77,023,328 

bush. 
69,983,064 
5,390,066 

10,854,840 
32,315,000 

bush. 
30,622,398 
6,575,253 
6,271,697 

34,837,000 

bush. 
35,802,362 
3,635,818 
7,119,983 

. 48,919,000 

bush. 
58,338,581 20,525,213 

4,802,236 
20,011,179 
31,684,700 

77,023,328 

bush. 
69,983,064 
5,390,066 

10,854,840 
32,315,000 

bush. 
30,622,398 
6,575,253 
6,271,697 

34,837,000 

bush. 
35,802,362 
3,635,818 
7,119,983 

. 48,919,000 

4,000,000 
20,525,213 
4,802,236 

20,011,179 
31,684,700 

77,023,328 

bush. 
69,983,064 
5,390,066 

10,854,840 
32,315,000 

bush. 
30,622,398 
6,575,253 
6,271,697 

34,837,000 

bush. 
35,802,362 
3,635,818 
7,119,983 

. 48,919,000 
10,998,505 

Farmers' hands 

20,525,213 
4,802,236 

20,011,179 
31,684,700 

77,023,328 

bush. 
69,983,064 
5,390,066 

10,854,840 
32,315,000 

bush. 
30,622,398 
6,575,253 
6,271,697 

34,837,000 

bush. 
35,802,362 
3,635,818 
7,119,983 

. 48,919,000 41,649,000 

Totals .. . 

20,525,213 
4,802,236 

20,011,179 
31,684,700 

77,023,328 118,542,970 77,306,348 95,477,163 114,986,086 

20,525,213 
4,802,236 

20,011,179 
31,684,700 

77,023,328 118,542,970 77,306,348 95,477,163 

Table 51 gives for oats, barley and flaxseed the stocks in Canada 
on March 31, 1922, as compared with the corresponding date of the 
previous year. 

51.—Stocks in Canada of Oats, Barley and Flaxseed, March 31, 1921 and 1922. 

Grain in 
Oats. Barley. Flaxseed. 

Grain in 
March 31, 

1921. 
March 31, 

1922. 
March 31, 

1921. 
March 31, 

1922. 
March 31, 

1921. 
March 31, 

1922. 

bush. 

35,543,135 
670,321 

3,462,583 
206,938,000 

bush. 

21,852,211 
150,000 

6,003,399 
147,604,000 

bush. 

6,048,900 
58,638 

1,205,396 
17,532,000 

bush. 

5,536,623 
14,000 

1,102,649 
14,901,000 

bush. 

3,315,002 

741,039 
1,808,000 

bush. 

1,390,583 

bush. 

35,543,135 
670,321 

3,462,583 
206,938,000 

bush. 

21,852,211 
150,000 

6,003,399 
147,604,000 

bush. 

6,048,900 
58,638 

1,205,396 
17,532,000 

bush. 

5,536,623 
14,000 

1,102,649 
14,901,000 

bush. 

3,315,002 

741,039 
1,808,000 

- 179,711 

bush. 

35,543,135 
670,321 

3,462,583 
206,938,000 

bush. 

21,852,211 
150,000 

6,003,399 
147,604,000 

bush. 

6,048,900 
58,638 

1,205,396 
17,532,000 

bush. 

5,536,623 
14,000 

1,102,649 
14,901,000 

bush. 

3,315,002 

741,039 
1,808,000 618,000 

bush. 

35,543,135 
670,321 

3,462,583 
206,938,000 

bush. 

21,852,211 
150,000 

6,003,399 
147,604,000 

bush. 

6,048,900 
58,638 

1,205,396 
17,532,000 

bush. 

5,536,623 
14,000 

1,102,649 
14,901,000 

bush. 

3,315,002 

741,039 
1,808,000 

246,614,039 175,609,610 24,844,934 21,554,272 5,864,041 2,188,294 246,614,039 175,609,610 24,844,934 21,554,272 5,864,041 

Distribution of the Canadian Wheat and Oat Crops.— 
Table 52 shows the distribution of the wheat crops of 1920 and 1921. 


